

MACP No. 783/22
Shashi Giri Vs. Kshitiz & Ors.

02.01.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both the insurance
company.

Disability certificate of petitioner not received.

Let reminder be issued to concerned Chairperson,
Disability Board to expedite the process of assessment of
disability, if any of the petitioner and to file report on or before
next date of hearing.

WS on behalf of respondents not filed. In the interest
of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents
for filing of their WS, if any, failing which their defence shall be
struck off.

Put up for filing of WS/arguments on the pending
application on **28.03.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.01.2024